

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION



Eric G. Mackey, Ed.D. State Superintendent of Education

Alabama State Board of Education

Governor Kay Ivey President

> Jackle Zeigler District I

Tracle West District II President Pro Tem

> Stephanie Bell District III

Yvette M. Richardson, Ed.D. District IV

Tonya S. Chestnut, Ed.D. District V

Cynthia McCarty, Ph.D. District VI

> Belinda McRae District VII

Wayne Reynolds, Ed.D. District VIII Vice President

Eric G. Mackey, Ed.D. Secretary and Executive Officer September 15, 2022

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

City and County Superintendents

**FROM:** Brandon T. Payne Deputy State Superintendent Administration and Finance

**RE:** Public School Fund Payment-25% Portion

The Public School Fund payment will be wired and available in your bank for your school system's use no later than Friday, September 16, 2022.

BTP:LE

cc: LEA Chief School Financial Officers

FY22-3050